Thin Thin (LKKAuto)

From:

Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, 21 August 2018 4:12 PM

To:

Thin Thin (LKKAuto); Admin A

Cc:

Chong Boon Sen; Alfred Toh; Chee So Chow; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); KKLau; Olivia Lau

(LKKAuto); Jess Kong; Janice Yeoh; Angie Foo

Subject:

Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PC971S (OI: SNM18D01391C02/1) and

SHC1167K (TP: LKK REF - CC3/CTI18005021/K1ub3) on 14.03.2018

Attachments:

Letter to OI and LOD.pdf

LKK REF - CC3/CTI18005021/K1ub3 CTI REF - SNM18D01391C02/1 (PC971S)

Dear Thin Thin

We refer to the above matter.

Please proceed to resolve the property damage claim at \$10,969.65.

We await your payment advice to enable Boon Sen to act accordingly.

Aside to Angie, please follow up on the Section II Excess recovery.

Best Regards

Alfred Toh Senior Executive Claims Department China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. 3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909 DID: +65 6389 6183

FAX: +65 6224 7478/6224 7175

Email: claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com www.sg.cntaiping.com



This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. except where provided for in a written agreement between you and China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: Thin Thin (LKKAuto) [mailto:thinthin@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, August 21, 2018 3:55 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>; Chong Boon Sen <boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com>; Alfred

Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Shu Pei (LKKAuto) <shupei@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PC971S (OI : CTI - SNM18D01391/C02/7) and SHC1167K (TP : LKK REF

- CC3/CTI18005021/K1ub3) on 14.03.2018

Dear Alfred,

Enclosed herewith Letter to OI for your perusal.

Best Regards,

Thin Thin Hlaing | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2360 | email: thinthin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Thin Thin (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 21 August 2018 11:18 AM

To: 'Claims Dept of CTI' < claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com >; 'Chong Boon Sen' < boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com >; 'Alfred

Toh' <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Shu Pei (LKKAuto) <shupei@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PC971S (OI: CTI - SNM18D01391/C02/7) and SHC1167K (TP: LKK REF

- CC3/CTI18005021/K1ub3) on 14.03.2018

Importance: High

URGENT

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the below matter.

Kindly let us have your approval as TP is chasing for settlement.

Best Regards,

Thin Thin Hlaing | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2360 | email: thinthin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Thin Thin (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 15 August 2018 3:12 PM

To: 'Claims Dept of CTI' < com; 'Chong Boon Sen' < boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com; 'Alfred

Toh' <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Shu Pei (LKKAuto) <shupei@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PC971S (OI: CTI - SNM18D01391/C02/7) and SHC1167K (TP: LKK REF

- CC3/CTI18005021/K1ub3) on 14.03.2018

Importance: High

URGENT

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the below matter.

Kindly let us have your approval as TP is chasing for settlement.

Thanks.

Best Regards,

Thin Thin Hlaing | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2360 | email: thinthin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Thin Thin (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 30 July 2018 4:14 PM To: 'Claims Dept of CTI' < claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com >; 'Chong Boon Sen' < boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com >; 'Alfred

Toh' <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Shu Pei (LKKAuto) <shupei@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PC971S (OI : CTI - SNM18D01391/C02/7) and SHC1167K (TP : LKK REF

- CC3/CTI18005021/K1ub3) on 14.03.2018

Importance: High

URGENT

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the below matter.

Kindly let us have your approval as TP is chasing for settlement.

Thanks.

Best Regards,

Thin Thin Hlaing | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2360 | email: thinthin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Thin Thin (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 25 July 2018 2:05 PM To: 'Claims Dept of CTI' < com; 'Chong Boon Sen' < boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com; 'Alfred

Toh' <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Shu Pei (LKKAuto) <shupei@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PC971S (OI: CTI - SNM18D01391/C02/7) and SHC1167K (TP: LKK REF

- CC3/CTI18005021/K1ub3) on 14.03.2018

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the below matter.

Kindly let us have your approval as TP is chasing for settlement.

Thanks.

Best Regards,

Thin Thin Hlaing | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2360 | email: thinthin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Thin Thin (LKKAuto)

To: 'Claims Dept of CTI' < com; 'Chong Boon Sen' < boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com; 'Alfred

Toh' <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Shu Pei (LKKAuto) <shupei@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PC971S (OI: CTI - SNM18D01391/C02/7) and SHC1167K (TP: LKK REF

- CC3/CTI18005021/K1ub3) on 14.03.2018

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the below matter.

Kindly let us have your approval as TP is chasing for settlement.

Thanks.

Best Regards,

Thin Thin Hlaing | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2360 | email: thinthin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Thin Thin (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 13 June 2018 4:41 PM To: Claims Dept of CTI < claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com >; Chong Boon Sen < boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com >; 'Alfred

Toh' <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Shu Pei (LKKAuto) <shupei@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PC971S (OI: CTI - SNM18D01391/C02/7) and SHC1167K (TP: LKK REF

- CC3/CTI18005021/K1ub3) on 14.03.2018

Your Ref: SNM18D01391/C02/7 Our Ref: CC3/CTI18005021/Kub3 "Without Prejudice"

Dear Sir / Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING PC 971S AND SHC 1167K ON 14/03/2018

We refer to the above accident.

OI collided to rear portion of TP vehicle.

We did clarify with OI the nature of accident. We had informed OI about TP claim.

We have surveyed the vehicle, and relevant supporting documents was enclose for your perusal.

Summary of offer made to workshop Comfortdelgro Engineering Pte Ltd is as follows:

50 8	Amount Claimed	Amount Revised
72 7	\$ 12,893.87	\$ 10,085.16
1. Cost of Repairs	\$ 689.70	\$ 627.00
2. Loss of Rental (\$125.40 x 5 days)	\$ 440.00	\$ 250.00
3. Loss of Income (\$ 50 x 5 days)	\$ 7.49	\$ 7.49
4. LTA Search Fee	\$ 14,031.06	\$ 10,969.65

Enclosed herewith the relevant supporting documents for your kind perusal.

For your approval please.

Best Regards,

Thin Thin Hlaing | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2360 | email: thinthin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 16 March 2018 5:36 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTI < claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com >

Cc: Chong Boon Sen < boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com>; Admin A < admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Thin Thin (LKKAuto)

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PC971S (OI : CTI - TBA) and SHC1167K (TP : LKK REF -

CC3/CTI18005021/K1ub3) on 14.03.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Boon Sen.

We refer to the above matter.

This is a TP direct settlement case. We had inspected TP vehicle SHC 1167K at M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Loyang).

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Enclosed for your perusal is:

- TP's GIA report
- Estimated cost of repair
- Preliminary advice

Our case handler in-charge is Thin Thin and she can be contacted at DID: 6841 2360.

Thank You.

Best Regards,

Shu Pei| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Our Ref :				ENG	MEEKING
Your Ref : Date : 18-Apr-18		T 0218 / SHC1167K /	VT(st)		
COBE Taxi Claims Dept 59 Loyang Drive 4th Fr Singapore 508969 CHINA INSURANCE CO LTD 3 ANSON ROAD #16-00 SPRINGLEAF TOWER SINGAPORE 079909 Attn: Motor Claims Department Dear Sir ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI AND OTHER We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner of motor Vehicle No: SHC1167K which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured Vehicle No: As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving PC 971S we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the claims. TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM 1 Cost of Repair 2 5.5 days Loss of Rental @ \$ 125.40 per day 3 Survey Report Fees 5 GIA / Police Report Fees 5 GIA / Police Report Fees 6 Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees HIRER'S CLAIM 7 5.5 days Loss of Income @ \$ 80.00 per days Total Claims: 3 Dright Part Assential Pees 4 Driving Medical / Transporation Fees HIRER'S CLAIM 7 5.5 days Loss of Income @ \$ 80.00 per days Total Claims: 3 Dright Pear Assential Pees 5 GIA / Police Report Fees 6 Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees HIRER'S CLAIM 7 5.5 days Loss of Income @ \$ 80.00 per days Total Claims: 3 Dright Pear Assential Pees 5 GIA / Police Report Fees 6 Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees HIRER'S CLAIM 7 5.5 days Loss of Income @ \$ 80.00 per days Total Claims: 3 Dright Pear Assential Peer 5 GIA / Police report's of: 5 HIRER'S CLAIM 7 5.5 days Loss of Income @ \$ 80.00 per days Total Claims: 3 Dright Pear Assential Peer 5 GIA / Police report's of: 5 HIRER'S CLAIM 7 5.5 days Loss of Income @ \$ 80.00 per days Total Claims: 4 Cost of Repair 7 5.5 days Loss of Income @ \$ 80.00 per days Total Claims: 5 Dright Pear Assential Peer 7 Support Pear Assential Peer 8 Driving / Medical / Transporation Fees 8 Driving / Medical / Transporation Fees 9 Driving / Medical / Transporation Fe		1 03187 311011071		CamfortDolGro	Engineering Pte Ltd
CHINA INSURANCE CO LTD Singapore 508969 CHINA INSURANCE CO LTD Singapore 508969 Singapore 508969 Attn: Motor Claims Department Dear Sir ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHC1167K YOUR INSURED ON THE SINGAPORE 07910 AND OTHER We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner of motor vehicle No: SHC1167K which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle. The vehicle cowner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle. As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving PC 971S we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the claimants. TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM Cost of Repair Singapore 45094 LTA Search Fees Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees Facility of the claims of the claims: Sub Total: Singapore 45094	Your Ref:		CDGE Taxi Claims De	ept 205 Braddell Ro	ad Singapore 579701
CHINA INSURANCE CO LTD 3 ANSON ROAD #16-00 SPRINGLEAF TOWER SINGAPORE 079909 Attn: Motor Claims Department Dear Sir ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHC1167K YOUR INSURED ON 14.03.18 AND OTHER We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner of motor Vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle. As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving PC 971S we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the claimants. TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM 1 Cost of Repair 2 5.5 days Loss of Rental Struveyed by M/s LKK) 3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK) 5 GIA / Police Report Fees 6 Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees HIRER'S CLAIM 7 5.5 days Loss of Income Struveyed by M/s LKK) 8 7.49 We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs: b) LTA search Fees 1 Towngr / Medical / Transporation Fees HIRER'S CLAIM 7 5.5 days Loss of Income Structure	Date :	18-Apr-18			
Attn: Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE Dear Sir ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHC1167K YOUR INSURED ON 14.03.18 AND OTHER We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner of motor Vehicle No: SHC1167K which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to vehicle. As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving PC 971S we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the claimants. TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM 1 Cost of Repair 2 5.5 days Loss of Rental @ 125.40 per day 5 689.70 flow of the claimants. TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM 5 5 699.70 flow of the claimants. TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM 5 5 689.70 flow of the claimants. TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM 5 5 689.70 flow of the claim of the claimants. TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM 5 5 689.70 flow of the claim of the claimants. TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM 5 5 689.70 flow of the claim of the				Fac	similie +65 6280 9755
3 ANSON ROAD #16-00 SPRINGLEAF TOWER SINGAPORE 079909 Attn: Motor Claims Department Dear Sir ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHC1167K YOUR INSURED ON 14.03.18 AND OTHER We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner of motor Vehicle No: SHC1167K which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle. The vehicle evener and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle. As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving PC 971S we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the claimants. TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM 1 Cost of Repair 2 5.5 days Loss of Rental S 125.40 per day S 689.70 S 10,085.16 S 10,	CHINA INSUR	ANCE CO LTD	Singapore		www.cdge.com.sg
#16-00 SPRINGLEAF TOWER SINGAPORE 079909 Attn: Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE Dear Sir ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHC1167K YOUR INSURED ON 14.03.18 AND OTHER We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner of motor Vehicle No: SHC1167K which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured Vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle. As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving PC 971S we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the claimants. TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM 1 Cost of Repair 2 5.5 days Loss of Rental @ 125.40 per day \$ 689.70 land 17 Sungapore 75732 TAYI OWNER'S CLAIM \$ 10,085.16 1 Cost of Repair 2 5.5 days Loss of Income @ 125.40 per day \$ 689.70 land 17 Sungapore 75732 HIRER'S CLAIM \$ 10,085.16 HIRER'S CLAIM \$ 10,085.16 Total Claims: \$ 11,222.35 We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: - a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs: 8 pcs. HIRER'S CLAIM \$ 10,085.16 SHC1167K C) GIA / Police reports of: SHC1167K C) GIA / Police reports of: SHC1167K C) GIA / Police reports of: SHC1167K C) Figure of the claims: - 8 pcs. PC 9718 C) GIA / Police reports of: SHC1167K C) Figure of the claims: - 8 pcs. PC 9718 C) GIA / Police reports of: SHC1167K C) Figure of the claims: - 8 pcs. PC 9718 C) GIA / Police reports of: SHC1167K C) Figure of the claims: - 8 pcs. PC 9718 C) Figure of the claims: - 8 pcs. PC 9718 C) Figure of the claims: - 8 pcs. PC 9718 C) Figure of the claims: - 8 pcs. PC 9718 C) Figure of the claims: - 8 pcs. PC 9718 C) Figure of the claims: - 8 pcs. PC 9718 C) Figure of the claims: - 9 pcs. PC 9718 C) Figure of the claims: - 9 pcs. PC 9718 C) Figure of the claims: - 9 pcs. PC 9718 C) Figure of the claims: - 9 pcs. PC 9718 C) Figure					
Attn: Motor Claims Department Dear Sir ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHC1167K YOUR INSURED ON 14.03.18 AND OTHER We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner of motor Vehicle No: SHC1167K which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle. As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving PC 971S we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the claimants. TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM 1 Cost of Repair 2 5.5 days Loss of Rental © \$ 125.40 per day \$ 10,085.16 \$ 10,0	#46 ON SPRIN	IGLEAF TOWER			
Accident Involving Our Taxi Shc1167K Your Insured ON 14.03.18 We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner of motor Vehicle No: ShC1167K which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle. As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving PC 971S we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the claimants. TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM 1 Cost of Repair 2 5.5 days Loss of Rental © \$ 125.40 per day 3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK) 4 LTA Search Fees 5 GIA/ Police Report Fees 6 Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: - a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs: b) LTA search slip/s of: SHC1167K c) GIA / Police report/s of: SHC1167K c) GIA / Police report/s of: SHC1167K c) GIA / Police report/s of: SHC1167K c) Plotograph/s of Accident Scene (x) Downtime/Mileage record (x) Rental Rate letter Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible.					
Dear Sir ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHC1167K YOUR INSURED ON 14.03.18 AND OTHER We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner of motor Vehicle No: SHC1167K which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured Vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle. As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving PC 971S we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the claimants. TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM 1 Cost of Repair 2 5.5 days Loss of Rental ② \$ 125.40 per day 3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK) 4 LTA Search Fees 5 GIA / Police Report Fees 6 Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees 7 Sub Total: \$ 10,782.35 HIRER'S CLAIM 7 5.5 days Loss of Income ② \$ 80.00 per days			WITHOUT PREJUDICE		205 Braddell Road Stansanore 579701
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHC1167K YOUR INSURED ON 14.03.18 AND OTHER We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner of motor Vehicle No: SHC1167K which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle. As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving PC 971S we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the claimants. TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM 1 Cost of Repair 2 5.5 days Loss of Rental © 125.40 per day 5 689.70 yishun LTA Search Fees 5 GIA / Police Report Fees S - 5 GIA / Police Report Fees S - 5 GIA / Police Report Fees Sub Total: \$ 10,782.35 HIRER'S CLAIM 7 5.5 days Loss of Income @ \$ 80.00 per days \$ 440.00 We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: - 8 pcs. We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: - 8 pcs. We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: - 8 pcs. We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: - 8 pcs. We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: - 8 pcs. We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: - 8 pcs. We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: - 8 pcs. We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: - 8 pcs. We office report/s of: SHC1167K HIRER'S CLAIM 7 5.5 days Loss of Income () \$ 80.00 per days \$ 440.00 pcs. We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: - 8 pcs. We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: - 8 pcs. We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: - 8 pcs. Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi	Attn : Motor	Claims Department	Williot Line		
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHC1167K YOUR INSURED ON 14.03.18 AND OTHER We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner of motor Vehicle No: SHC1167K which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle. As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving PC 971S we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the claimants. TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM 1 Cost of Repair 2 5.5 days Loss of Rental © \$ 125.40 per day 3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK) 4 LTA Search Fees 5 GIA / Police Report Fees 6 Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: - a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs: b) LTA search slip/s of: SHC1167K d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator () Traffic Compound () Towing/Medical bill/receipts () Certificate of Insurance () Traffic Compound () Towing/Medical bill/receipts () Certificate of Insurance () Photograph/s of Accident Scene (x) Downtime/Mileage record (x) Rental Rate letter Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible. Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.	Dear Sir				59 Loyang Drive
We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner of motor Vehicle No: SHC1167K which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle. As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving PC 971S we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the claimants. TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM 1 Cost of Repair 2 5.5 days Loss of Rental © \$ 125.40 per day \$ 689.70 to 100.085.16	Dear Sir		CUC4467K VOUR INSUR	ED PC 971S	
We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner of motor Vehicle No: SHC1167K which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle. As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving PC 971S we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the claimants. TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM 1 Cost of Repair 2 5.5 days Loss of Rental © \$ 125.40 per day \$ 689.70 to 20 years of the claim of the c	ACCIDENT I	INVOLVING OUR TAXE	SHCT107K TOOK IIIO	ON 14.03.18	383 Sin Ming Drive
We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner of motor Vehicle No: SHC1167K which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle. As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving PC 971S we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the claimants. TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM 1	AND OTHER	2			Singapore 575717
Vehicle No: SHC1167K which was involved us to vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to vehicle. He vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle. As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving PC 971S we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the claimants. TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM 1	AND OTHER		or Comfort Transportation Pte	Ltd, the owner of mo	tor Pandan
vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested unplicable matters assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle. As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving PC 971S we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the claimants. TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM 1	We are the au	thorised repair workshop it	wolved in the captioned accide	ent with your insured	Singapore 609286
assist them in presenting their claims against the party toporation arising from the damage to the vehicle. As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving PC 971S we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the claimants. TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM 1 Cost of Repair 2 5.5 days Loss of Rental ② \$ 125.40 per day 3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK) 4 LTA Search Fees 5 GIA / Police Report Fees 6 Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees HIRER'S CLAIM 7 5.5 days Loss of Income ② \$ 80.00 per days Total Claims: 3 Driginal repair bill and photocopies of photographs: a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs: b) LTA search slip/s of: C) GIA / Police report/s of: C) FICTION (x) Police report/s of: C) FICTION (x) Police report/s of: C) Photograph/s of Accident Scene (x) Downtime/Mileage record C) Protograph/s of Accident Scene (x) Downtime/Mileage record C) Photograph/s of A	Vehicle No:		concorned have leducated	dild dali-	
assist them in presenting their claims against the party toporation arising from the damage to the vehicle. As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving PC 971S we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the claimants. TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM 1 Cost of Repair 2 5.5 days Loss of Rental ② \$ 125.40 per day 3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK) 4 LTA Search Fees 5 GIA / Police Report Fees 6 Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees HIRER'S CLAIM 7 5.5 days Loss of Income ② \$ 80.00 per days Total Claims: 3 Driginal repair bill and photocopies of photographs: a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs: b) LTA search slip/s of: C) GIA / Police report/s of: C) FICTION (x) Police report/s of: C) FICTION (x) Police report/s of: C) Photograph/s of Accident Scene (x) Downtime/Mileage record C) Protograph/s of Accident Scene (x) Downtime/Mileage record C) Photograph/s of A	vehicle.The ve	ehicle owner and the taxi di	inst the party responsible for	all applicable matters	320 Ubi Road 3
As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving PC 971S we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the claimants. TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM 1 Cost of Repair 2 5.5 days Loss of Rental @ \$ 125.40 per day \$ 689.70 per day \$ 5.5 days Loss of Rental @ \$ 1.0,085.16 \$ 7.49 LTA Search Fees 5 GIA / Police Report Fees 6 Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: \$ 10,782.35 We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: \$ 11,222.35 We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: \$ 11,222.35 We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: \$ 11,222.35 We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: - 8 pcs. a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs: 8 pcs. b) LTA search slip/s of: PC 971S c) GIA / Police report/s of: SHC1167K d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator () Traffic Compound () Towing/Medical bill/receipts () Certificate of Insurance () Photograph/s of Accident Scene (x) Downtime/Mileage record (x) Rental Rate letter Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible. Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.	assist them in	presenting their claims aga	ainst the party responding		Singapore 400040
we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the claimants. TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM 1	ericing from t	he damage to the vehicle.			24 Senoko Loop
TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM 1 Cost of Repair 2 5.5 days Loss of Rental ② \$ 125.40 per day 3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK) 4 LTA Search Fees 5 GIA / Police Report Fees 6 Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees HIRER'S CLAIM 7 5.5 days Loss of Income ② \$ 80.00 per days Total Claims: \$ 11,222.35 We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: - a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs: b) LTA search slip/s of: C) GIA / Police report/s of: GIA / Police report/s of: C) Traffic Compound () Towing/Medical bill/receipts () Certificate of Insurance () Traffic Compound () Towing/Medical bill/receipts () Certificate of Insurance () Photograph/s of Accident Scene (x) Downtime/Mileage record Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible. Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.	10 (9 0000000000000000000000000000000000	illographic and but the pealing	gent act of your insured driving	PC 97 13	
TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM 1 Cost of Repair 2 5.5 days Loss of Rental @ \$ 125.40 per day 3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK) 4 LTA Search Fees 5 GIA / Police Report Fees 6 Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees HIRER'S CLAIM 7 5.5 days Loss of Income @ \$ 80.00 per days Total Claims: \$ 11,222.35 We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: - a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs: b) LTA search slip/s of: C) GIA / Police report/s of: C) Traffic Compound () Towing/Medical bill/receipts () Certificate of Insurance () Traffic Compound () Towing/Medical bill/receipts () Certificate of Insurance () Photograph/s of Accident Scene (x) Downtime/Mileage record Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible. Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.	Mo are subm	itting these claims for your	consideration on behalf of the	claimants.	Sungei Kadut
TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM Cost of Repair 5.5 days Loss of Rental @ \$ 125.40 per day Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK) LTA Search Fees GIA / Police Report Fees Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees HIRER'S CLAIM 5.5 days Loss of Income @ \$ 80.00 per days Total Claims: \$ 10,085.16 Sub Total: \$ 10,782.35 HIRER'S CLAIM Total Claims: \$ 11,222.35 We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: - a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs: b) LTA search slip/s of: PC 971S c) GIA / Police report/s of: SHC1167K d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator () Traffic Compound () Towing/Medical bill/receipts () Certificate of Insurance () Traffic Compound () Towing/Medical bill/receipts () Certificate of Insurance () Photograph/s of Accident Scene (x) Downtime/Mileage record (x) Rental Rate letter Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible. Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.					Singapore 728791
Cost of Repair 5.5 days Loss of Rental © \$ 125.40 per day Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK) LTA Search Fees GIA / Police Report Fees Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees BIRER'S CLAIM Total Claims: We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs: b) LTA search slip/s of: CIA / Police report/s of: GIA / Police report/s of: GIA / Police report/s of: CIA / Police report/s of: Description owner / hirer / operator () Traffic Compound () Towing/Medical bill/receipts () Certificate of Insurance () Photograph/s of Accident Scene (x) Downtime/Mileage record Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible. Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.				\$ 10,085.	16 Vishun
HIRER'S CLAIM Total Claims: Sub Total : \$ 10,782.35	1 Cost o	of Repair	e 125.40 per day	\$ 689.	70 shun Industrial Park A
HIRER'S CLAIM Total Claims: Sub Total : \$ 10,782.35	2 5.5	days Loss of Rental @	\$ 125.40 pcr day	\$ -	The state of the s
HIRER'S CLAIM Total Claims: Sub Total : \$ 10,782.35	3 Survey	y Report Fees (Surveyed b	y W/S LKK)	\$ 7.	49
HIRER'S CLAIM Total Claims: Sub Total : \$ 10,782.35	1.5 TO 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	search Fees		\$ -	
HIRER'S CLAIM 7 5.5 days Loss of Income ② \$ 80.00 per days Total Claims: \$ 11,222.35 We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: - a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs: b) LTA search slip/s of: PC 971S c) GIA / Police report/s of: SHC1167K d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator () Traffic Compound () Towing/Medical bill/receipts () Certificate of Insurance () Photograph/s of Accident Scene (x) Downtime/Mileage record (x) Rental Rate letter Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible. Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.	5 GIA / 1	Police Report Fees	Fees		
HIRER'S CLAIM 7 5.5 days Loss of Income @ \$ 80.00 per days Total Claims: \$ 11,222.35 We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: - a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs: b) LTA search slip/s of: PC 971S c) GIA / Police report/s of: SHC1167K d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator () Traffic Compound () Towing/Medical bill/receipts () Certificate of Insurance () Photograph/s of Accident Scene (x) Downtime/Mileage record (x) Rental Rate letter Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible. Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.	6 Towin	g / Medical / Transporation	Sub	Total: \$ 10,782.	35
Total Claims: \$ 11,222.35 We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: - a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs: b) LTA search slip/s of: PC 971S c) GIA / Police report/s of: SHC1167K d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator () Traffic Compound () Towing/Medical bill/receipts () Certificate of Insurance () Photograph/s of Accident Scene (x) Downtime/Mileage record (x) Rental Rate letter Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible. Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.		. 1734			
We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs: b) LTA search slip/s of: C) GIA / Police report/s of: Determined the following documents to support the claims: B pcs. PC 971S C) GIA / Police report/s of: C) Traffic Compound () Towing/Medical bill/receipts () Certificate of Insurance () Traffic Compound () Towing/Medical bill/receipts () Certificate of Insurance () Photograph/s of Accident Scene (x) Downtime/Mileage record (x) Rental Rate letter Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible. Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.		days Loss of Income @	\$ 80.00 per days		
We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: - a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs: b) LTA search slip/s of: C) GIA / Police report/s of: Description owner / hirer / operator () Traffic Compound () Towing/Medical bill/receipts () Certificate of Insurance () Photograph/s of Accident Scene (x) Downtime/Mileage record (x) Rental Rate letter Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible. Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.	/	days Loss of mount C	Total C	laims: \$ 11,222	.35
a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs. b) LTA search slip/s of: C) GIA / Police report/s of: C) Etter of authority from owner / hirer / operator () Traffic Compound () Towing/Medical bill/receipts () Certificate of Insurance () Photograph/s of Accident Scene (x) Downtime/Mileage record (x) Rental Rate letter Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible. Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.					
a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs. b) LTA search slip/s of: C) GIA / Police report/s of: C) Etter of authority from owner / hirer / operator () Traffic Compound () Towing/Medical bill/receipts () Certificate of Insurance () Photograph/s of Accident Scene (x) Downtime/Mileage record (x) Rental Rate letter Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible. Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.	We enclose	herewith the following docu	ments to support the claims: -	8	pcs.
b) LTA search slip/s of: c) GIA / Police report/s of: d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator () Traffic Compound () Towing/Medical bill/receipts () Certificate of Insurance () Photograph/s of Accident Scene (x) Downtime/Mileage record (x) Rental Rate letter Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible. Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.	a) Origin	nal repair bill and photocopi	es of photographs .		
c) GIA / Police report/s of: d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator () Traffic Compound () Towing/Medical bill/receipts () Certificate of Insurance () Photograph/s of Accident Scene (x) Downtime/Mileage record (x) Rental Rate letter Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible. Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.		search slip/s of :	PC 9715		
d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator	c) GIA/	Police report/s of :			
() Traffic Compound () Towing/Medical bill/receipts () Certificate of instanton () Photograph/s of Accident Scene (x) Downtime/Mileage record (x) Rental Rate letter Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible. Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver. Yours faithfully		s - therity from owner / h	irer / operator		
() Photograph/s of Accident Scene (x) Downtime/Mileage record Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible. Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver. Yours faithfully		-45 - Compound () Towing/	Medical bill/receipts () Certification	ite of Insurance	lata lattar
Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible. Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver. Yours faithfully	/ N	Photograph/s of Accident Sce	ne (x) Downtime/Mileage record	1	
soon as possible. Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver. Yours faithfully	()		ear from you on the settlement	of the said claims a	S
Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver. Yours faithfully	Kindly look	esible			
Yours faithfully	soon as po	55IDIC.		all he without prejudic	ce
Yours faithfully	Please not	e that it is a condition of any	settlement reached that it sha	III DE WILLIOUT PIEJUUN	5.70
Yours faithfully	to any pers	sonal injury claim (if any) of	the taxi driver.		
Yours faithfully 'William 'Ian	to dirij para				
William 'Ian	Vouse foith	fully			
	William I	lan			

Deputy Manager

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8737 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: williamtan@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A member of











51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX; (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC3/CTI18005021/K1ub3

28 MARCH 2018

CLARITY CAR GROOMING SERVICE

111 NORTH BRIDGE ROAD #27-01 PENINSULA PLAZA SINGAPORE 179098 Dear Sir/Madam.

ACCIDENT INVOLVING PC 971S & SHC 1167K ON 14/03/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

THIN THIN HLAING

Case Handler

C.C.

DID: 6841 2360 Fax: 6741 4108

Email: thinthin@lkkauto.com

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd

(Motor Claims Dept)

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ALONG

ACCIDENT INVOLVING TOYOTA PRIUS SHC1167K , PC971S

TPE TWDS AIRPORT AFTER LORONG HALUS

ON 14-Mar-18 14:50

I / We

TAN POH TEE

(Hirer) NRIC No.:

50141519]

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No.:

Taxi Number

SHC1167K

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

15-Mar-2018

Name of Hirer

TAN POH TEE

Hirer NRIC

S0141519J

Signature:



Address

23 JALAN MEMBINA #15-82

163023

Contact No.

81381709

MOTOR CLAIMS DISCHARGE VOUCHER

Policy No :

Claim No : SNM18D01391C02/1

Claimant : COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

Amount : S\$ 10,900.00 Singapore Dollars Ten Thousand and Nine Hundred Only

I/We agree to accept the above mentioned amount to be paid to me/us in full 6 final settlement of all claims, costs & disbursements for injuries / damages sustained by me/us through an accident involving

Claimant Vehicle No. : SHC 1167K Insured Vehicle No. : PC 971S

Date of Loss : 14/03/2018 Place of Accident : TPE TOWARDS AIRPORT

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment made to me/us of the aforementioned sum by CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD., I/We agree absolutely to discharge CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. and/or

Insured Name

: CLARITY CAR GROOMING SERVICES

Driver Name

: LOO WAI HONG

from all claims, present or future in respect of all loss, injury or damage sustained by me/us arising out of the said accident.

I acknowledge that this payment is made without admission of liability on the part of CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Global Sum Total

\$\$ 10,900.00

\$\$ 10,900.00

Claimant Name: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD NRIC No : _

Signature

COMPORTDELIGNO ENGINEERING PTE LTD SINGAPORE 508969

"The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document"

Please forward your cheque made payable to. COMPORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701 Mainline + 65 6363 6280 Facsimile + 65 6280 9755

Workshops 59 Loyang Orive Singapore 508969 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 57571 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 7 Sungel Kaduk Way Singapore 756156 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 675717 7 Sungel Kaduk Way Singapore 728791 501 Yishun Industrial Park A Singapore 758732 320 Ubi Road 3 Singapore 408649

COMPANY REG. No.: 199506048W Repeat printout Page: 1

8010012

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE CO(S) PTE L SPRINGLEAF TOWER

3 ANSON ROAD #16-00 SINGAPORE SG 079909

CONTACT NO: 62222366

Description : 3P 14.03.2018

VEHCLE NO SHC1167K

INV. NO/DATE 91368086 17.04.2018

MAKE TOYOTA

MODEL

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 29.06.2017

DATE/TIME IN 14.03.2018 17:00

CHASSIS CODE JTDKB3FU703561146

S/No	Part No.		Qty	Unit Price	%Disc	Net
PART	REQUISITION					
0001	28-01-0302-2015	PRIVE REAR BONNET COMFORT	1	30.00	0.00	30.00
0002	04-01-0302-2287	PRIG4 GUARD-REAR BUMPER C	1	552.60	25.00	414.45
0003	04-01-0302-2288	PRIG4 REINFORCEMENT SUB-A	1	318,80	25.00	239.10
0004	04-01-0302-2286	PRIG4 COVER REAR BUMPER-T	1	82.70	25.00	62.02
0005	04-01-0302-0585	PRIG4 LENS & BODY RR COMB	1	557.91	25.00	418.43
0006	04-01-0302-3839	PRIG4 HINGE ASSY BACK DOO	2	58.60	25.00	87.90
0007	04-01-0302-2267	PRIVC BUMPER PIECE	10	2.20	25.00	16.50
0008	28-01-0302-2013	PRIVE REAR BONNET APP TAX	1	40.00	0.00	40.00
0009	04-01-0302-2269	PRIG4 ORNAMENT SUB-ASSY B	1	52.90	25.00	39.67
0010	04-01-0302-2270	PRIG4 PLATE-BACK DOOR NAM	1	52.40	25.00	39.30
0011	04-01-0302-2271	PRIG4 PLATE-BACK DOOR NAM	1	60.80	25.00	45.60

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

A member of COMFORTDELCRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No.	INVOICE No.	AMOUNT	BANK/CHQ No.
8010012	91368086	10,085.16	
		人	<u> </u>

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Braddell Fload Singapore 579701 Mainline + 65 6383 6280 Facsimile + 65 6260 9755

Workshops 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 579717 45 Pandan Road Singapore 508286 24 Senoko Loop Singapore 758155 7 Sungai Kadut Way Singapore 728791 501 Yishun Industrial Park A Singapore 768732

> COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W Page: 2

8010012

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE CO(S) PTE L SPRINGLEAF TOWER

3 ANSON ROAD #16-00 SINGAPORE SG 079909

CONTACT NO: 62222366

VEHCLE NO SHC1167K

INV. NO/DATE 91368086 17.04.2018

MAKE TOYOTA

JOB NO. 305125396

MODEL PRIUS HYBRID(G4)

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 29.06.2017

DATE/TIME IN 14.03.2018 17:00

BANK/CHQ No.

CHASSIS CODE JTDKB3FU703561146

S/No	Part No.		Qty	Unit Price	%Disc	Net
0012	04-01-0302-2258	PRIG4 GLASS BACK DOOR	1	1,555.80	25.00	1,166.85
0013	09-01-0302-2005	PRIG4 REVERSE SENSOR ASSY	1	135.70	0.00	135.70
0014	04-01-0302-2256	PRIG4 PANEL SUB-ASSY BACK	1	922.50	25.00	691.87
0015	04-01-0302-2257	PRIG4 GLASS BACK WINDOW F	1	721.30	25.00	540.97
0016	04-01-0302-2346	PRIG4 GARNISH SUB ASSY BA	1	889.71	25.00	667.28
0017	28-01-0302-0006	PRIVC REAR BOOT 65521111	1	30.00	0.00	30.00
0018	04-01-0302-3830	PRIG4 COVER REAR COMBINAT	1	548.41	25.00	411.31
0019	04-01-0302-3930	PRIG4 COVER REAR COMBINAT	1	548.41	25.00	411.31
0020	04-01-0302-2403	PRIG4 SPOILER SUBASSY	1	1,345.70	25.00	1,009.27
0021	04-01-0302-0960	PRIG4 MOULDING SUB-ASSY R	1	582.00	25.00	436.50
0022	04-01-0302-3841	PRIG4 GARNISH SUB-ASSY RH	1	75.00	25.00	56.25
0023	04-01-0302-3941	PRIG4 GARNISH SUB-ASSY LH	1	72.00	25.00	54.00
0024	05-01-0199-0032	(ALL)WINDSCREEN AHESIVE-3	2	23,00	0.00	46.00

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORTDELCRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

INVOICE No. ACCOUNT No. 8010012

AMOUNT

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Mainline + 65 6383 6280 Facalmile + 65 6289 9755

Workshops

Workshops
59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969
583 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717
45 Pandan Road Singapore 609286
320 Ubi Road 3 Singapore 408649 24 Senoko Loop Singapore 758156. 7 Sungel Kedul Way Singapore 728791. 501 Yishun Industrial Park A Singapore 756732.

COMPANY REG. No.: 199506048W

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE CO(S) PTE L SPRINGLEAF TOWER

3 ANSON ROAD #16-00 SINGAPORE SG 079909

CONTACT NO: 62222366

VEHCLE NO SHC1167K

INV. NO/DATE 91368086 17.04.2018

MAKE TOYOTA

JOB NO. 305125396

MODEL PRIUS HYBRID(G4)

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 29.06.2017

DATE/TIME IN 14.03.2018 17:00

CHASSIS CODE JTDKB3FU703561146

S/No	Part No.		Qty	Unit Price	%Disc	Net
0025	04-01-0302-2282	PRIG4 COVER REAR BUMPER	1	458.60	25.00	343.95
0026	04-01-0302-2383	PRIG4 PANEL SUBASSY BODY	1	623.20	25.00	467.40
0027	09-01-0302-2135	PRIG4 LAMP SET STOP CENTE	1	245.00	25.00	183.75
			SUB-TOTAL	:	8,08	35.38
	n a 1900 1995/199					

0001 L	PANEL BEATING	600,00	600.00
0002 23-502	SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA	600.00	600.00
0003 17-01	WIRING CHARGE	20.00 -	20.00
0004 L	REMOVE/REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN	100.00	100.00
0005 L	REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR	20.00	20.00

SUB-TOTAL

1,340.00

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No.	INVOICE No.	AMOUNT	BANK/CHQ No.
8010012	91368086	10,085.16	

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701 Mainine + 65 6383 6280. Facsimile + 65 6280 9755

Workshops

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 45 Pandan Road Singapore 809286 24 Sanoka Loop Singapore 758156 7 Sungel Kadut Way Singapore 728791 501 Yishun Industrial Park A Singapore 768732

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE CO(S) PTE L SPRINGLEAF TOWER

3 ANSON ROAD #16-00 SINGAPORE SG 079909

CONTACT NO: 62222366

VEHCLE NO SHC1167K

INV. NO/DATE 91368086 17.04.2018

MAKE

MODEL PRIUS HYBRID(G4)

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 29.06,2017

DATE/TIME IN 14.03.2018 17:00

CHASSIS CODE JTDKB3FU703561146

Add GST @

7.000 %

Invoice amount

10,085.16

CHEWBEELENG 17.04.2018 14:14:12

Issued by : CHEWBEELENG 17.0 Repair type : CLSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

BANK/CHQ No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** ACCOUNT No. 085.16 91368086 8010012

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

Our Ref: CT18030454

Date: 17 April 2018



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

14/03/2018 @ 14:50 hrs

ALONG

TPE TWDS AIRPORT AFTER LORONG HALUS

INVOLVING

PC971S

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHC1167K (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to TAN POH TEE IC NO S0141519J a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$125.40 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

NAME OF DRIVE	
DATE	
HOURS OPERATED (TIME) FROM TO (700) (3/5)	
MILEAGE TRAVELLED (KM) (LU	
MILEAGE READING	
NAME OF DRIVER PA CC 10 SMT PREPARE	
14.03.18	

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time Search Status Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name

PC9715

14 Mar 2018 / 14:50:00 Successful

C01

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD

Previous

OK